FORSYTH CD. NC 16 FEE:\$ 10.00
PRESENTED & RECORDED: 08/06/1998 10:22AM
DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF BEEDS BY:CAMPRE
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$ 10.00
EN2018 P 675 - P 676 B.Complete

	Excise Tax 4 (0,00	Recording Time, Book and Page
Tax Lot No		Parcel Identifier No.
Verified by	**************************************	County on the
**************************	5436 OLD WALKER as prepared by W. HAYES	TOWN ROAD, WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105 FOSTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW L.F. Reed & L.L. Orrell
	100 4,	b.r. Reed & L.L. Offett
N	ORTH CAROLIN	A GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
THIS DEED made	this 5th day of	lugust , 19. 98 , by and between
	GRANTOR	GRANTEE
	ND J. BURTON and wife, M. BURTON	JEFFREY C. PAYNE (DIVORCED) and, RONALD KEITH WARD (SINGLE)
The designation G	rantor and Grantee as used	ess, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g. corporation or partnership. herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and
shall include sing	ular, plural, masculine, femin	ine or neuter as required by context.
acknowledged, has	and by these presents does	ble consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that
	e! of land situated in the City	of Winston-Salem Township,
Forsyth	County, North Caro	lina and more particularly described as follows:
		ATED as LOT NO. 4 shown on Plat of property.

Walkertown Road, as shown on plat recorded in Book 13. Page 19, Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, N.C., to which

reference is hereby made for a more complete description.

BK2018PG0675

The property hereinabove described was acquired by	Grantor by instrument recorded in
Book 1942, Page 1157	
	rded in Plat Book13
the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and defend the title against the lawful claims of all personal transfer of the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and defend the title against the lawful claims of all personal transfer of the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and defend the title against the lawful claims of all personal transfer of the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and defend the title against the lawful claims of all personal transfer of the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and defend the title against the lawful claims of all personal transfer of the same in fee simple.	Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and ons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. ect to the following exceptions: Restrictions, Rights of Way,
Easements of record, if any, and Ad Val	orem Taxes not yet due and payable.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has become a	of his hand and soul or if cornerate has caused this instrument to be signed in the
corporate name by its duly authorized officers and its seal to above written.	this hand and seal, or if corporate, has caused this instrument to be signed in its be hereunto affixed by authority of its Board of Directors, the day and year first
(Corporate Name)	RAYMOND J. BURTON
By;President	PATSY M. BURTON (SEAL)
ATTEST:	Š SEAL)
Secretary (Corporate Seal)	원 된 90 D(SEAL)
SEAL-STAMP NORTH CAROLINA,E	ORSYTHCounty.
I, a Notary Public of the	County and State aforesaid, certify that
F065	me this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my
by Comm Larch 19, 2003 D hand and official stamp or	seal, this 5th day of August 1998.
My commission expires: O	-19-2003 Haure U. Kunergan Notary Public
Commission Erokes March 19, 2003	County.
	county and State aforesaid, certify that
5	a North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly
given and as the act of the	ne corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its
Ď	orporate seal and attested by as its, Secretary.
	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(x) of	1 Lonero-
is are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certifiest page bereof DICKIE C. WOOD, REGISTER OF DEEDS	licate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the
By Isl Charg	REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR
,	פערמדהו המסופ

N.C. Bar Assn. Form No. 3 9 1976, Revised 1977

Printed by Agreement with the N.C. Bar Assn.

Poole Printing Co., Inc. P.O. Box 58487, Raleigh, N.C. 27658